
 
Education Resources 

Executive Director: Lyndsay McRoberts 
Loch Primary School 

Head Teacher: Dawn Simpson 

Dear Parent/Carer, 
 

Please find below a list of key dates for our Christmas events:  

Date 

 

Event 

Tuesday 2nd December Christmas Fayre – School and Nursery 

(Lomond and Katrine children: 9:15am – 10:30am / Tay and Ness 

children: 10:45am – 12:00noon / nursery children with parent or carer 

during these times) 

Wednesday 3rd December P1–P7 Pantomime at Eastwood Theatre - buses leaving at 9:15am  

(permission slip to be returned on Parents Portal) 

Friday 5th December P1 and P1/2 Carol Singing at Whitlawburn Community Centre (1:00pm 

- further information will be issued) 

 

Bridgeton Burns Competition  

(after school at St Mungo’s Academy) 

Tuesday 9th December  P6 Christmas Unwrapped Reachout Trust Workshop 

(9:30am at St.Anthony’s PS) 

 

Christmas Lunch 

Thursday 11th December Save the Children – Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 12th December P1-P7 Nativity and Christmas Concert (9:30am and 1:30pm – further 

information about tickets will be issued) 

Monday 15th December Nursery Nativity (10:00am – further information about tickets will 

be issued) 

Tuesday 16th December P4-5 Christmas Party (1:15pm – 2:45pm) 

(including P4 children from P3/4) 

Wednesday 17th December P6-7 Christmas Party (1:15pm – 2:45pm) 

Thursday 18th December P1-3 Christmas Party (1:15pm – 2:45pm) 

(including P3 children from P3/4) 

 

Nursery Christmas Party 

Friday 19th December Close 2:30pm 
 

Please keep checking Parents Portal and our school Facebook page for updates about our Christmas events.  
 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Dawn Simpson  

Head Teacher 

17.11.25 
 

Loch Primary School, Lochaber Drive, Springhall, Rutherglen, Glasgow, G73 5HX 
Telephone Number:  0141 634 7217 

  


